

RCA-35/2022

Pawan Saraswat Vs. Pushpa Devi & Ors.

17.09.2022

Fresh appeal U/s 96 r/w Order 41 CPC received by way of assignment. Be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Jayant Kumar, proxy for Sh. Shivash P. Singh,
counsel for appellant.

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for appellant
on account of absence of main counsel.

At request, put up for consideration **on 07.10.2022.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/17.09.2022 (vg)