

22 RCA DJ 35-22

PAWAN SARASWAT Vs. PUSHPA DEVI

17.02.2024

Present:- Sh. Shivesh P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Suresh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 7
along with respondent no. 7 in person.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for
DDA/respondent no. 6.
Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for
MCD/respondent no. 5.

After some arguments, Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that review petition no. 287/2019 in RFA No. 204/17 is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and listed on 18.03.2024. It is submitted that the matter be listed on some date after that. In view of the same, list on **04.04.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/17.02.2024(sk)