

42 RCA DJ 35-22

PAWAN SARASWAT Vs. PUSHPA DEVI

26.11.2025

Present:- None for appellant.
Sh. Ramesh Chandra, proxy counsel for respondent
no. 7.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA.
Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

1. List for arguments on the appeal on **03.02.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/26.11.2025(sk)